(R-87-361)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-  QOOOII
apopTED on  SEP 191986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with RALPH
BRADSHAW/RICHARD BUNDY & ASSOCIATES for design and related
services for Alvarado Filtration Plant Joint Water and Wastewater
Laboratory and for the Alvarado Filtration Plant - Training
Facility, under the terms and conditions set forth in the
Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

. 266599-)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not

to exceed $630,220 from the Alvarado Filtration Plant Joint Water
and Wastewater Laboratory (CIP No. 73-258.0 - $60,808 and CIP No.
46-124 - $406,943) and from the Alvarado Filtration Plant
Training Facility (CIP No. 73-257 - $97,481 and CIP No. 46-123 -
$64,988), is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the
purpose of providing funds for the above project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is
hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of
said City, a First Amendment to Agreement with MOSHER/DREW/
WATSON/FERGUSON, Architects, for design of the Administration
Building and Expansion of the Maintenance Building at Point Loma
Wastewater Treatment Plant, under the terms and conditions set
forth in the First Amendment to Agreement on file in the office

of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 266539-2”

-PAGE 1 OF 2~

01139




BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is
hereby authorized and empowered to do by City Forces, not to
exceed $57,000 from the Water Revenue Fund 41502, CIP No. 73-257,
Alvarado Filtration Plant Training Facility, to move and renovate
several water utility owned structures at Alvarado Filtration
Plant to clear site for Training Building in advance of

construction.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:js:431

08/22/86
Aud.Cert:8700131/8700132
Or .Dept:W.Util,

R-87-361

Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 2 OF 2~

01110 - 266599



i | The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8700131

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 700

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, oris anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
N AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. 1 ¥ | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ondln | OFERATION | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY . AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

- FUND OVERRIDE D

Not to Exceed $_630,220.00
Vendor___BRADSHAW/BUNDY & A!-.' CIATES

Purpose___Authorizing expenditure of funds d ration Plant-
Joint Laboratory Facility & Training Facility

Date JUIy 24 , 1986 By: MZZ‘%‘;M

AUDITOFAND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | C¥ | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 208 | OFERATION | genrequip | FaciLITY AMOUNT
1 700 281 4118 180232 $ 60,808.00
2 700 281 41294 n)170292) - - 406,943.00
3 700 | 281 | 4118 | 180242 97,481.00
4 700 281 4118 74} 170282 i 64,988.00
e unis TOTALAMOUNT | $630. 220,00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) CBEE FUND OVERRIDE O
NOTE: Contingent upon approval of FY'87 Appropriations Ordinance ac. 8700131

6? - 266599 SEP 151986 01141



REGEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

906 SEP -4 AN 8 20
SAN DIEGS, CALIF.

Lyl

01142



The €ify of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE ~ AC_8700132

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 700

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution isavailable in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § _57,000.00 ' Fund__41502
Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds to move and renovate several water utility
structures at Alvarado Filtration Plant to clear site for Training Bldg. in advance of
construction . Lo .
Date July 241986 By:
. AUDITOQRAND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
accre. | SY | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT [ JOB | OFERATION | Benrequir | FaciiTy AMOUNT
1 700 281 4226 180242 $57,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $57,000.00

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed §
Vendor
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
Accre. | SY | fFunp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | J0B | OFERATION | menr/Equip | FACILITY AMOUNT
YA TR Y Diege
——— R
1;,,'-. .‘L‘ .4 -~
7
Vil TOTAL AMOUNT
AC-361 (REV 3-86) p 0 FUND OVERRIDE O
NOTE: Contingent upon approval of FY'87 Appropriations Ordinance Ac_8700132

). 266599 Sep151988 01143



eN i
" RECEIVED |
0ITY CLERK’S OFFICE

095 SEP -4 M 8 20
~ SAN BIEGD, CALIF,

01144



o2

-

SEP 1 51986

Passed and adopted by the Council of The Clty of San Dlego O ettt essnasarssssessrsss e steertss entes sssssaseosssbrssssasossases .
by the following vote:

Council Members

Z

£
~

w

Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones

Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch

Judy McCarty

Uvaldo Martinez

A\ E\:é
AR
OOO0O0O0O00m
oooooooon
OoOo0OOoOooon

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY: | MAUREEN O’CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)
., Deputy.
K
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
AV Ny e, A '0'
PO B N
Resomqon
Numbéf 2., 26&509 Adopted.......... SEP 1 5 1988.
CC-1276 (Rev. 6-86) .‘: :
‘;. i

01145



RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

1066 SEP -4 MM 8 20
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

01146



